COURT OF

INDIA

```
sindia.com www.ecou
```

```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10968/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2010 in RFA No. 821/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SADBA & ANR.

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With prayer for interim relief and office report )
WITH

SID(G) NO. 13040 of 2011
```

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13049 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11086 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13050 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13327 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Dr. M.S. Verma, Adv. Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

SUPREME

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{\footnotemark}$ O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the record.

In view of order dated 2.8.2011 passed in SLP(C)No.13454/2011 and connected matters, order dated 29.4.2011 passed in these cases is recalled.

Leave granted.

Tag with appeals arising out of

SLP(C)No.13454/2011 and connected matters.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master Court Master