SUPREME

COURT INDIA O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 1038/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2011 in RFA No.1575/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ATTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing substitution appln., impleadment application and office report)

Date: 27/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Substitution allowed and the legal representatives of the deceased petitioners are allowed to file the special leave petitions.

Leave granted.

with Civil Appeal No. 5598 of 2011 and other

connected matters.

The application filed by the petitioners for

impleading Haryana Development Authority Urban as party-

respondent is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla) Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010276902012/truecopy/order-13.pdf