ITEM NO.31

O F SUPREME COURT INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9620-9628 OF 2011

RAM PAL AND ORS ETC ETC

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 26/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv. Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. P. Kakra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Adl. Adv. Gen. Haryana,

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to furnish the correct address of respondent No.3 (In CA No. 9623/2011) failing which the appeal in respect of respondent No.3 is liable to be dismissed.

Last opportunity is also granted to the counsel for the appellants to bring on record the L.Rs of deceased respondent nos. 4 to 7.

Needful be done within four weeks, failing which the appeal will abate in respect of respondent Nos. 4 to 7 (In C.A.No. 9627/2011.)

(KUSUM SYAL) SR.P.A

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file) IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9620-9628 OF 2011

RAM PAL AND ORS ETC ETC

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

## ORDER

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to furnish the correct address of respondent No.3 (In CA No. 9623/2011) failing which the appeal in respect of respondent No.3 is liable to be dismissed.

Last opportunity is also granted to the counsel for the appellants to bring on record the L.Rs of deceased respondent nos. 4 to 7.

Needful be done within four weeks, failing which the

appeal will abate in respect of respondent Nos. 4 to 7 (In C.A.No. 9627/2011.)

(MADAN B. LOKUR)

NEW DELHI NOVEMBER 26, 2012