Item No. 21 1

## REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28090/2012

GOKAL CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. (with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 37815/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 4649/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 5029-5030/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 5031/2014

SLP(C) No. 5031/2014 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 5032/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 13/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents. Dasti in

Item No. 21 2

addition is permitted to be served through the Ld. Standing Counsel representing the State of Haryana.

List again on 28.1.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG